
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Red Bull Ring Round
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:26.999 179.0- -C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 34331 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.779 177.4+0.780 +0.780R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 30302 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.871 177.2+0.872 +0.092A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 33293 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.969 177.0+0.970 +0.098C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 31204 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.978 177.0+0.979 +0.009J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 28275 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.402 176.2+1.403 +0.424J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 3186 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.446 176.1+1.447 +0.044J. JANCO / S. ANDREWSDuqueine Engineering 30107 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.480 176.0+1.481 +0.034E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 35328 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.599 175.8+1.600 +0.119E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 28189 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.779 175.4+1.780 +0.180T. ACCARY / A. COSTAN'Race 311310 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.990 175.0+1.991 +0.211N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 313011 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.995 175.0+1.996 +0.005A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGSSPV Motorsport 271412 44 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.108 174.8+2.109 +0.113M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTISVC Sport Management 13713 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.176 172.7+3.177 +1.068R. MEINS / S. LYNNUnited Autosports 353414 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.200 172.7+3.201 +0.024C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANISpirit of Race 29815 95 MFerrari 458 Italia GT3

1:30.308 172.4+3.309 +0.108J. IBRAN / M. BAKKERIbran Pardo Javier 292916 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.419 172.2+3.420 +0.111E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 282817 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:30.506 172.1+3.507 +0.087F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNEOptimum Racing 282118 75 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

1:30.598 171.9+3.599 +0.092R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERam Racing 272219 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:30.896 171.3+3.897 +0.298L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 31720 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:31.373 170.4+4.374 +0.477C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 282521 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:26.999Lap 33 179.0 KphColin NOBLEFastest Lap
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Free Practice 1
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:26.999 179.0791 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 33 34
1:27.779 +0.780 +0.780 177.4142 RLR MSport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 30
1:27.871 +0.872 +0.092 177.243 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 29 33
1:27.969 +0.970 +0.098 177.0554 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 20 31
1:27.978 +0.979 +0.009 177.035 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 27 28
1:28.402 +1.403 +0.424 176.2226 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 31
1:28.446 +1.447 +0.044 176.197 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 30
1:28.480 +1.481 +0.034 176.0658 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 32 35
1:28.599 +1.600 +0.119 175.8989 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 18 28
1:28.779 +1.780 +0.180 175.49910 N'Race T. ACCARY / A. COSTA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 31
1:28.990 +1.991 +0.211 175.05311 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 31
1:28.995 +1.996 +0.005 175.04412 SPV Motorsport A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 14 27
1:29.108 +2.109 +0.113 174.81213 SVC Sport Management M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 13
1:30.176 +3.177 +1.068 172.72314 United Autosports R. MEINS / S. LYNN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 34 35
1:30.308 +3.309 +0.132 172.43315 Ibran Pardo Javier J. IBRAN / M. BAKKER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 29 29

GT3
1:30.200 172.7951 Spirit of Race C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI Ferrari 458 Italia M 8 29
1:30.419 +0.219 +0.219 172.2462 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 28 28
1:30.506 +0.306 +0.087 172.1753 Optimum Racing F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNE Audi R8 LMS M 21 28
1:30.598 +0.398 +0.092 171.954 Ram Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 22 27
1:30.896 +0.696 +0.298 171.375 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 7 31
1:31.373 +1.173 +0.477 170.486 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 25 28

DRYTrack Status:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:26.999 19 179.01 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:27.779 17 0.780 0.780 177.42 LMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 1:27.871 15 0.872 0.092 177.23 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 1:27.969 8 0.970 0.098 177.04 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:27.978 15 0.979 0.009 177.05 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:28.209 8 1.210 0.231 176.66 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt BELL 1:28.402 8 1.403 0.193 176.27 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 1:28.446 10 1.447 0.044 176.18 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 1:28.480 16 1.481 0.034 176.09 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 1:28.599 6 1.600 0.119 175.810 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Thomas ACCARY 1:28.779 13 1.780 0.180 175.411 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:28.990 17 1.991 0.211 175.012 LMP3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 1:28.995 14 1.996 0.005 175.013 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:29.067 13 2.068 0.072 174.914 LMP3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco CENCETTI 1:29.108 7 2.109 0.041 174.815 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 1:29.570 14 2.571 0.462 173.916 LMP3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew CUMMINGS 1:30.063 10 3.064 0.493 172.917 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNN 1:30.176 18 3.177 0.113 172.718 LMP3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari 458 Italia Maurizio MEDIANI 1:30.200 8 3.201 0.024 172.719 GT3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:30.235 11 3.236 0.035 172.620 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:30.289 18 3.290 0.054 172.521 LMP3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathijs BAKKER 1:30.308 17 3.309 0.019 172.422 LMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 1:30.419 12 3.420 0.111 172.223 GT3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Joe OSBORNE 1:30.506 8 3.507 0.087 172.124 GT3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLE 1:30.598 9 3.599 0.092 171.925 GT3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:30.616 22 3.617 0.018 171.926 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEEN 1:30.896 7 3.897 0.280 171.327 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 1:30.922 10 3.923 0.026 171.328 GT3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Flick HAIGH 1:31.114 17 4.115 0.192 170.929 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:31.373 12 4.374 0.259 170.430 GT3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 1:31.490 17 4.491 0.117 170.231 GT3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTON 1:31.996 12 4.997 0.506 169.332 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 1:32.016 21 5.017 0.020 169.233 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 1:32.486 11 5.487 0.470 168.434 LMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:32.497 12 5.498 0.011 168.435 LMP3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier IBRAN 1:32.501 11 5.502 0.004 168.436 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:32.518 17 5.519 0.017 168.337 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 1:32.767 17 5.768 0.249 167.938 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:33.292 7 6.293 0.525 166.939 LMP3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari 458 Italia Christoph ULRICH 1:33.410 10 6.411 0.118 166.740 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 1:35.094 9 8.095 1.684 163.841 GT3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP3
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Free Practice 1
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:26.999Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  20 Free Practice 1179.01 LMP3

1:27.779Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  17 Free Practice 1177.40.7802 LMP3

1:27.871Iradj ALEXANDERLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing By GPC4  19 Free Practice 1177.20.8723 LMP3

1:27.969Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  9 Free Practice 1177.00.9704 LMP3

1:27.978Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  16 Free Practice 1177.00.9795 LMP3

1:28.209Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  12 Free Practice 1176.61.2106 LMP3

1:28.402Matt BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  10 Free Practice 1176.21.4037 LMP3

1:28.446Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  12 Free Practice 1176.11.4478 LMP3

1:28.480Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  19 Free Practice 1176.01.4819 LMP3

1:28.599Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  10 Free Practice 1175.81.60010 LMP3

1:28.779Thomas ACCARYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  15 Free Practice 1175.41.78011 LMP3

1:28.990Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  18 Free Practice 1175.01.99112 LMP3

1:28.995Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  15 Free Practice 1175.01.99613 LMP3

1:29.067Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  16 Free Practice 1174.92.06814 LMP3

1:29.108Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12  13 Free Practice 1174.82.10915 LMP3

1:29.570Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  16 Free Practice 1173.92.57116 LMP3

1:30.063Andrew CUMMINGSLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  12 Free Practice 1172.93.06417 LMP3

1:30.176Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  19 Free Practice 1172.73.17718 LMP3

1:30.235Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  14 Free Practice 1172.63.23619 LMP3

1:30.289Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  18 Free Practice 1172.53.29020 LMP3

1:30.308Mathijs BAKKERLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  17 Free Practice 1172.43.30921 LMP3

1:30.616Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  22 Free Practice 1171.93.61722 LMP3

1:31.996Ross WARBURTONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  13 Free Practice 1169.34.99723 LMP3

1:32.486Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  16 Free Practice 1168.45.48724 LMP3

1:32.497Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing By GPC4  14 Free Practice 1168.45.49825 LMP3

1:32.501Javier IBRANLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  12 Free Practice 1168.45.50226 LMP3

1:32.518James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  21 Free Practice 1168.35.51927 LMP3

1:32.767Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  18 Free Practice 1167.95.76828 LMP3

1:33.292Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  13 Free Practice 1166.96.29329 LMP3

Marcello MARATEOTTOLigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12 LMP3

GT3
1:30.200Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  10 Free Practice 1172.71 GT3

1:30.419Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  12 Free Practice 1172.20.2192 GT3

1:30.506Joe OSBORNEAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  9 Free Practice 1172.10.3063 GT3

1:30.598Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3Ram Racing5  10 Free Practice 1171.90.3984 GT3

1:30.896Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  8 Free Practice 1171.30.6965 GT3

1:30.922Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  16 Free Practice 1171.30.7226 GT3

1:31.114Flick HAIGHAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  19 Free Practice 1170.90.9147 GT3

1:31.373Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  15 Free Practice 1170.41.1738 GT3

1:31.490Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3Ram Racing5  17 Free Practice 1170.21.2909 GT3

1:32.016Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  23 Free Practice 1169.21.81610 GT3

1:33.410Christoph ULRICHFerrari 458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  19 Free Practice 1166.73.21011 GT3

1:35.094Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  13 Free Practice 1163.84.89412 GT3
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